RESOLUTION NO. 400
OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA,
CALIFORNIA, NOTIFYING CERTAIN CORPORATIONS OF
PROJECT FOR IMPROVEMENTS OF CERTAIN CITY STREETS
WITHIN THE CITY.

WHEREAS, the City of Chula Vista, California proposes to pave and otherwise improve some twenty-two (22) miles of certain of its streets; and

WHEREAS, the proceedings for so paving and improving are so far taken as to indicate that such work will be carried to completion; and

WHEREAS, the work on such proposed improvements probably will be started not earlier than thirty (30) days and not later than sixty (60) days from date hereof; and

WHEREAS, during such construction work said streets will be less accessible for other work thereon than prior to the commencement of such work; and

WHEREAS, any removal of poles, pipes, conduits, tracks, wires and other property from under or from on the surface of or abutting on such streets when paved may unavoidably result in damage to portions of said streets and the improvements placed thereon; and

WHEREAS, certain corporations have property of considerable value under, and/or on, and/or abutting on such streets; and

WHEREAS, it may be the desire of some or all of said corporations to do certain work on their respective properties under, on or abutting said streets prior to the commencement of said proposed street improvements; and

WHEREAS, certain work as stated in the preceding paragraph may be required to be done by some or all of said corporations in accordance with the laws of the State of California or ordinances of the City of Chula Vista, California or franchises held by them or some of them; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City of Chula Vista, California to co-operate with and assist said corporations in the proper completion of such work as they or any of them may desire or may be required to make, to the end that the proposed street improvements may be done and with the least confusion and expense to the best advantage of all concerned,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of

Chula Vista; California as follows:

That the City Clerk be and he is hereby instructed to send a copy of this Resolution to any and all corporations that may be concerned herewith with a letter of transmittal advising each of them that the City Engineers will review the proposed plans for said proposed improvements with their respective representatives and give them such other engineering information as they may require in order that they may carry out such work as they may so desire or be required to do with economy and expedition.

That the City Clerk be and he is hereby instructed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to the City Engineers.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, this 18th day of March, 1935, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES:

			·
NAYS:	COUNCILMEN.	None.	
ABSENT: COUNCILMEN Brown, Howe.			
A M. Rule Mayor of the City of Chula Vista, California			
May	or of the Cit	y of Chula	Vista,California

COUNCILMEN Howe, Boltz, Rife.

ATTEST:

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.